



November 12, 1999

## VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayó Director, Division of Records and Recording Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Bayo:

ITC^DeltaCom Communications, Inc. requests that Nanette Edwards, Regulatory Attorney for ITC^DeltaCom, be named as a qualified representative of ITC^DeltaCom in Docket No. 991267-TP.

Ms. Edwards is located at ITC^DeltaCom Communications, Inc., 700 Boulevard South, Suite 101, Huntsville, Alabama 35802. ITC^DeltaCom is aware that it can be represented by counsel as defined in Rule 28-106.106 and has chosen otherwise.

Sincerely,

Chris Roz

Director,)Regulatory Affairs

EIVED & FILED FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

1 4 0 1 5 NOV 15 8

## AFFIDAVIT OF NANETTE EDWARDS

Undersigned counsel, being first duly sworn, states that:

Undersigned counsel is currently employed by ITC^DeltaCom Communications, Inc., as Regulatory Attorney at the address and telephone number below.

Undersigned counsel possesses the necessary qualifications to responsibly represent ITC^DeltaCom's interests in Docket No. 991267-TP.

Undersigned counsel is an attorney admitted to practice, and a member in good standing of the State of Alabama, Bar No. 248231223; has practiced extensively before this and other utility regulatory agencies or authorities; has knowledge of the Florida Statutes relative to the Commission's jurisdiction; has knowledge of the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure relating to discovery in an administrative proceeding; has knowledge of the Florida Administrative Code and Florida Statutes relative to the rules of evidence, including the concept of hearsay in an administrative proceeding; has acquired or will acquire knowledge of and compliance with the Standards of Conduct for Qualified Representatives contained in Rule 28-106.107 of the Florida Administrative Code.

Nanette Edwards, Regulatory Attorney ITC DeltaCom Communications, Inc.

700 Boulevard South

Suite 101

Huntsville, Alabama 35802 Telephone: 256-650-3856

State of Alabama County of Madison

Affirmed and Subscribed before me this 12 day of November, 1999.

Notary Public